CuUrTis THAXTER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE CANAL PLAZA, SUITE 1000, PO. BOX 7320, PORTLAND, ME 04112-7320
TEL: 207.774.9000 « FAX 207.775.0612 » www.curtisthaxter.com

David J. Perkins, Esq.
dperkins@curtisthaxter.com

March 9, 2023
VIA FEDEX VIA EMAIL: ruth.a.burke/@maine.gov and
Melanie Loyzim, Commissioner Cynthia.s.bertocci@maine.gov
Office of the Commissioner Robert Duchesne, Presiding Officer
State of Maine Board of Environmental Protection
Department of Environmental Protection ¢/o Ruth Ann Burke
32 Blossom Lane c/o Cynthia S. Bertocci, Executive Analyst
Marquardt Building, 3™ Fl Maine Department of Environmental
Augusta, ME 04330 Protection

17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0017

RE:  Upstream Watch’s Petition To Revoke Or Suspend Permits Issued
To Nordic Aquafarms, Inc., On Or About November 19, 2020

Dear Commissioner Loyzim and Presiding Officer Duchesne:
Enclosed for consideration, please find the following:

1. Upstream Watch’s Petition To Revoke Or Suspend Permits Issued To Nordic
Aquafarms, Inc., On Or About November 19, 2020 (together with Exhibits A through Q)

2. Memorandum Of Law In Support Of Upstream Watch’s Petition To Revoke Or
Suspend Permits Issued To Nordic Aquafarms, Inc., On Or About November 19, 2020 (together
with Exhibits R through Y)

Copies of the enclosed are being served via electronic service to persons appearing in the
proceedings (identified on the Service List rev. September 1, 2020) before the Board of
Environmental Protection.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sin erely,

/
\Z ///// L
v1d J. Per ins
Enclosures

Copy to (w/encs.):  Service list (rev. Sept. 1, 2020)
Ronald W. Schneider, Jr., Esq. (Schneider@bernsteinshur.com)
David M. Kallin, Esq. (DKallin@dwmlaw.com)
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Official Copy for Filings by 5:00 pm
to Robert Duchesne, Presiding
Officer c/o Ruth Ann Burke

Robert Duchesne, Presiding Officer
Board of Environmental Protection
c¢/o Ruth Ann Burke

17 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333-0017

Phone (207) 287-2811

Fax (207)287-2814
Ruth.a.burke@maine.qov

[BEP]

Cynthia Bertocci, Executive Analyst
Board of Environmental Protection
17 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Phone (207) 287-2452
Cynthia.s.bertocci@maine.gov

[Assistant Attorneys General]

Office of the Attorney General
6 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0006
Fax (207)626-8812

Peggy Bensinger
Phone (207) 626-8578
Peggy.bensinger@maine.gov

Scott Boak
Phone (207) 626-8566
Scott.boak@maine.gov

Laura Jensen
Phone (207) 626-8868
Laura.jensen@maine.gov

[DEP-With the exception of Gregg
Wood, all correspondence to the
postal and/or email address below]

Dept of Environmental Protection

17 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333-0017
NordicAguaFarms.DEP@maine.gov

Nicholas Livesay, Director
Bureau of Land Resources
Phone (207) 530-0965

Beth Callahan, Project Manager
Bureau of Land Resources
Phone (207) 446-1586

Dawn Hallowell, Licensing and
Compliance Manager

Bureau of Land Resources
Phone (207) 597-2624

Brian Kavanah, Director
Bureau of Water Quality
Phone (207) 287-7700

Gregg Wood, Director

Division of Water Quality Management
Bureau of Water Quality

Phone (207) 287-7693

Email: Gregg.Wood@maine.gov

Cindy L. Dionne, Project Manager
Bureau of Water Quality
Phone (207) 287-7823

Jeff Crawford, Director
Bureau of Air Quality
Phone (207) 287-7647

Jane Gilbert, Air Licensing Unit Manager
Bureau of Air Quality
Phone (207) 287-2455

Patric Sherman, Project Manager
Bureau of Air Quality
Phone (207) 287-7645

Kevin Martin

Compliance and Procedures Specialist
Office of the Commissioner

Phone (207) 287-4305
Kevin.martin@maine.gov

Kevin Ostrowski, Senior Meteorologist
Bureau of Air Quality

Phone (207) 287-2424
Kevin.ostrowski@maine.gov
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Angela Brewer, Biologist
Bureau of Water Quality
Phone (207) 592-2352
Angela.d.brewer@maine.gov

[Federal Agencies]

Peter Tischbein

US Army Corps of Engineers
442 Civic Center Drive, Suite 350
Augusta, ME 04330

Phone (207) 623-8367
Peter.tischbein@usace.army.mil

[Applicant — Nordic Aquafarms, Inc.]

Erik Heim (email only)
Erik.heim@nordicaguafarms.com

Marianne Naess (email only)
mn@nordicaguafarms.com

Ed Cotter (email only)
ec@nordicaquafarms.com

Jacki Cassida (email only)
jc@nordicaguafarms.com

Joanna B. Tourangeau
Drummond Woodsum

84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Portland, ME 04101-2480
Phone (207) 772-1941

FAX (207)772-3627
jftourangeau@dwmlaw.com

Elizabeth Ransom

Ransom Consulting, Inc.

400 Commercial Street, Suite 404
Portland, ME 04101

Phone (207) 772-2891
Elizabeth.ransom@ransomenv.com

[Intervenors]

Maine Lobstering Union, Wayne
Canning, and David Black

Kim Ervin Tucker

48 Harbour Pointe Drive
Lincolnville, ME 04849
Phone (202) 841-5439
k.ervintucker@gmail.com

Jeffrey R. Mabee and Judith B. Grace
k.ervintucker@gmail.com

Upstream Watch

David Perkins, Esq.

Curtis Thaxter

One Canal Plaza, Suite 1000
Portland, ME 04101

Phone (207) 774-9000
DPerkins@curtisthaxter.com

Eleanor Daniels

Donna Broderick

95 Sirota Drive
Searsmont, ME 04973
Phone (207) 322-6464
ellie@greenstore.com
dl_broderick@hotmail.com

Northport Village Corporation

Michael T. Lannan

Tech Environmental
Phone (207) 323-4850
mLannan@TechEnv.com

Northport Village Corporation
813 Shore Road

Northport, ME 04849

Phone (207) 338-0751
nvcmaine@gmail.com

University of New England

Barry A. Costa-Pierce
11 Hills Beach Road
Biddeford, ME 04005
bcostapierce@une.edu
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University of New England (cont.)

Charles Tilberg

11 Hills Beach Road
Biddeford, ME 04005
ctilburg@une.edu

Carrie Byron
11 Hills Beach Road
Biddeford, ME 04005

cbryon@une.edu

Gulf of Maine Research Institute
Donald W. Perkins, Jr.

350 Commercial Street

Portland, ME 04101
don@gmri.or

The Fish Are Okay
Diane Hunt Braybrook

1 Delemos Street
Belfast, ME 04915
Phone (207) 930-5979
dbraybrook@yahoo.com

Lawrence Reichard
Ireichard@gmail.com




